# TERMS OF USE OF THE WEBSITE



**Investments** 

These Website Use Terms and Conditions applicable to www.partnersinvestments.sk ("Website") enter into effect on the day when they are published.

By visiting the Company's website, the visitor accepts the terms and conditions of its use. If you do not accept the terms and conditions of the website use, please, leave the Website and refrain from its further use!

### **CONTACT AND REGISTRATION DATA OF**

PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s., registered office: Einsteinova 24, 851 O1 Bratislava - mestská časť Petržalka, www.partnersinvestments.sk, e-mail: info@partnersinvestments.sk, incorporated in the Business register of the Bratislava III Municipal Court, Section: Sa, File No. 6941/B, CRN: 52 413 179

### **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

"PARTNERS INVESTMENTS" is the name used for marketing purposes of securities dealer PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s. Where "PARTNERS INVESTMENTS" is used on this website, it refers to either

- (1) securities dealer PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p. a.s. or
- (2)investment services provided by PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s.

The Website Use Terms and Conditions are determined by PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s. ("PI") as its operator and the Company is entitled to amend them unilaterally as necessary. Any amendment to the Website Use Terms and Conditions enter into effect when the amended version thereof is published.

By using the website you undertake to act in compliance with these Website Use Terms and Conditions and amendments thereto, if any.

PI shall be entitled to amend the information published on the Website at any time and to suspend and/or stop publishing any information without being obliged to notify visitors thereof in advance.

#### **COPYRIGHT**

PI is the operator of the Website and holds all copyrights in respect thereof, and of its design, pictures and texts, pursuant to Act 185/2015 on copyright, as amended.

Should any third party be granted prior express consent by PI to use some texts from the Website, the third party shall mention PI's website as the source of information.

## PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s.,



### **RESPONSIBILITY**

The Website serves only for information and advertising purposes and to provide information about PI's products and services. The information provided herein is for information purposes, is not binding and constitutes neither an offer nor a proposal for conclusion of a contract. More detailed information about the services and products offered by PI can be obtained at the Company's registered office: Einsteinova 24, 851 O1 Bratislava - mestská časť Petržalka or through e-mail: info@partnersinvestments.sk

Individual products and services presented on the Website are provided by PI and/or brokered by it in the scope of relevant business licenses and authorizations and in compliance therewith.

Accessing the website is at the user's risk. PI is liable neither for the accuracy and currency of the information presented here, nor for any harm caused by any use of the Website.

The Website may contain investment research, financial analyses or another form of a general recommendation, but Website visitors are not authorized to follow and make use of the information and conclusions when trading on their own or a third-party account, or for their own or somebody else's financial benefit. Visitors should be aware of the following when browsing investment research, financial analyses and/or other general recommendations:

- They do not necessarily have to be accurate or complete and may have been affected by uncertainty;
- They may expire at any time;
- They may contain only interpretations, estimates, opinions or other unspecific information without presenting any facts;
- The source of information may be unreliable or there may be doubts as to reliability of the information presented therein;
- Their conclusions may be based on past performance of financial instruments or services, which is not a reliable indicator for estimating the future development of any financial instrument;
- Potential conflict of interest when they are prepared is subject to PI's internal rules governing prevention thereof.



## PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

PI processes personal data and ensures their protection on the legal basis specified in "Information about Personal Data Protection", an information memorandum about the processing of client personal data and personal data processing for marketing purposes, protection of assets, to guarantee security, and for other purposes, (found at www.partnersinvestments.sk)

#### PROCEDURE FOR ENFORCEMENT OF RIGHTS OF DATA SUBJECTS UNDER GDPR

PI obtains data from visitors, users, and clients. Anybody visiting the Company' website who consents to the use of cookies is considered a visitor, while a user is a anyone who registers for the Company's available services (e.g. newsletter service) and a client is anybody for whom the Company intermediates investment and ancillary services.

Classification based on mutual interactions and collected data types:

Website visitor	User	Client	PI
Data necessary to make use of electronic services	Data necessary to make use of electronic services	Data necessary to make use of electronic services	Controller
Cookies	Cookies	Cookies	Controller
	Kontaktné údaje	Contact details	Controller
		Identification data	Controller
		Economic data	Controller
		Social and demographic data	Controller

If any of the Company's employees, or anyone pretending either to be employed by the Company or otherwise cooperating with it, contacts you for no reason, please do not reply or respond to their offers or proposals and inform us without undue delay at info@partnersinvestments.sk

## PARTNERS INVESTMENTS, o.c.p., a.s.,

# TERMS OF USE OF THE WEBSITE



# **TECHNICAL PROVISION**

In no case are third parties entitled to intervene in the Website, modify it or remove and/or modify any part thereof. Should this provision be breached, PI is entitled to be compensated for any damage incurred.

Third parties are not entitled to 'flood' the Website with a number of simultaneous access requests that could cause the site to no longer function. Should this provision be breached, PI is entitled to be compensated for any damage incurred.